OP \$40.00 5355088

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM478922

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A.		06/11/2018	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eden Creamery, LLC	
Street Address:	4470 W Sunset Blvd #90182	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90027	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5355088	IT'S WORTH THE WAIT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043781913

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043313631

Email: KWB-TMCorrespondence@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn W. Bina

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street, Suite 4700
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn W. Bina
SIGNATURE:	/Kathryn W. Bina/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Trademark Release (It's Worth the Wait)#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Release (It's Worth the Wait)#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Release (It's Worth the Wait)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006360 FRAME: 0336

900455447

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK** (the "Release"), dated as of June 11, 2018, is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as lender ("Lender"), pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of January 17, 2018 (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") and that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of January 17, 2018 (including all exhibits thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Eden Creamery LLC, a California limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>") is a party to the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered to Lender that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 17, 2018 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on January 25, 2018 at Reel/Frame No. 6257/0582, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in its Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that Lender release its Security Interest (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) in the trademark registration set forth in <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (the "Released Trademark").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademark. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that Lender may have obtained in, to and under the Released Trademark under the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement.

Delivery of an executed signature page of this release by electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. Lender acknowledges that this Release along with any other necessary documentation may be filed with the USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the discharge, termination and release granted herein. Lender authorizes the Grantor and its designees to record this Release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantor and agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of Lender's security interest in the Released Trademark.

This Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the Released Trademarks and to no other collateral arising under the Trademark Security Agreement (the "Retained Collateral"). Lender retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests pledged and granted to Lender under the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to all such Retained Collateral, and Lender's security interest, liens, rights, titles and interests in such Retained Collateral shall not, and shall not be deemed to, be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Release. Except as expressly modified hereby, the Trademark Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with the provisions thereof on the date hereof.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

DB2/ 33453800.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006360 FRAME: 0337

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

as Lender

By: Christopher Gerardi
Title: Authorized Officer

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark (IT'S WORTH THE WAIT)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006360 FRAME: 0338

SCHEDULE I $$\rm to$$ RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Status in Trademark Office	Federal Application No.	Filing Date	Federal Registration No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
It's Worth	Eden	Registered	87/455,072	May 18,	5,355,088	December
the Wait	Creamery			2017		12, 2017
	LLC					

TRADEMARK REEL: 006360 FRAME: 0339

RECORDED: 06/21/2018